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ABSTRACT 
 

S.No. 
 

Name of the Programme 
Page No.s 

1 FDPS 3 to 23 

2 VEDIC 24 to 39 
3 NATIONAL WEBINARS   40 to 59 

4 NPTEL – ONLINE COURSES 60 to 67 

5 NATIONAL & INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCES   68 to 71 

6 

NUMBER OF COLLABORATIVE ACTIVITIES FOR 
RESEARCH, FACULTY EXCHANGE, STUDENT 
EXCHANGE 
 

72 to 159 

 

 



 
FDPs  ABSTRACT 

 
S.No. 

 
Name of the faculty 

attended 
Title of the program Duration/Date 

Page No.s 

1  B. Nagamani 
Role of Chemistry in Advanced Engineering 

materials 
10-10-2022 to 

15-10-2022 
3 

2 G. Ramesh Kumar 
one week National level FDP on Cloud 

Infrastructure (AWS) by AICTE 
21-08-2023 to 

25-08-2023 
4 

3 G. Ramesh Kumar IOT with hands on experience 
06-01-2023 to 

11-01-2023 
5 

4 

V.Srivalli Devi &   
 
K.R.Rajeswari 
 
 
 

“Instructional Design & Analytics for Teaching 
Effectively (IDEATE)” 

15-02-2023 to 
17-03-2023 

6 & 7 

5 J. Padmavathi 
Role of Chemistry in Advanced Engineering 

materials 
10-10-2022 to 

15-10-2022 
8 

6 K.R.Rajeswari 
one week National level FDP on Cloud 

Infrastructure (AWS) by AICTE 
21-08-2023 to 

25-08-2023 
9 

7 S.K.Alisha 
one week National level FDP on Cloud 

Infrastructure (AWS) by AICTE 
21-08-2023 to 

25-08-2023 
10 

8 S.K.Alisha one week online FDP on “Machine Learning” 
10-07-2023 to 

14-07-2023 
11 

9 V.Bhaskara Murthy 
one week National level FDP on Cloud 

Infrastructure (AWS) by AICTE 
21-08-2023 to 

25-08-2023 
12 

10 V.Srivalli Devi 
one week National level FDP on Cloud 

Infrastructure (AWS) by AICTE 
21-08-2023 to 

25-08-2023 
13 

11 K. Pavan Krishna 
Recent Advancement in Medicinal Chemistry & 

Material Science 
24-04-2023 to 

28-04-2023 
14 

12 J. Padmavathi 
Recent Advancement in Medicinal Chemistry & 

Material Science 
24-04-2023 to 

28-04-2023 
15 

13 S. Ramesh 
Recent Advancement in Medicinal Chemistry & 

Material Science 
24-04-2023 to 

28-04-2023 
16 

14 K. Pavan Krishna 
Role of Chemistry in Advanced Engineering 

materials 
10-10-2022 to 

15-10-2022 
17 

15 K Neelima 
FDP ON Transformation of Pedagogies in 

English Language and Communication Skills 

16th-18th May 
2022 

 

18 

16 U.Raju 
ELT in Digi World: Developing Global 

Citizenship 
27TH June, 2022 

19 

17 K Krishna 
FDP ON Transformation of Pedagogies in 

English Language and Communication Skills 
16th-18th May 

2022 
20 

18 P V N S Swamy 
FDP ON Transformation of Pedagogies in 

English Language and Communication Skills 
16th-18th May 

2022 

21 

19  P Harisha 
FDP ON Transformation of Pedagogies in 

English Language and Communication Skills 
16th-18th May 

2022 

22 

20 U.Raju 
FDP ON Transformation of Pedagogies in 

English Language and Communication Skills 
16th-18th May 

2022 
23 
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FACULTY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM (Online) 
 

PARTICIPATION CERTIFICATE  

 

 

This is to certify that Mr./Ms./Dr. NAGAMANI BODASINGU, Lecturer has attended One Week 

Online Faculty Development Program on “Role of Chemistry in Advanced Engineering Materials 

(RCAEM-2022)” from  10th to 15th  October, 2022 organized by the Department of Chemistry, Vasavi 

College of Engineering (A), Hyderabad. 

           

                                              
Dr. K. Rajani Kumar 

Convener 
  Dr. P. Venugopal 

Co- Chairman & Head 
  

Dr. S.V. Ramana 
Chairman  & Principal 

 

http://www.vce.ac.in/


B23NFDPA42

Mr.RAMESH KUMAR GALI
B. V. Raju College

ANDHRA LOYOLA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, Andhra 
Pradesh

Dr.CH.Rajendra Babu
Professor & HOD,CSE

ALIET

Dr.O.Mahesh
Principal

ALIET

Rev.Fr.Dr.B.Joji Reddy,S.J.
Director
ALIET



Shri Vishnu Engineering College for Women ACTE 
(Autonomous) 

Approved by AICTE & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUK 
Vishnupur,Bhimavaram - 534202 

VISHNUU 
UNVERSAL LEARNING 

Certificate of Participation 
This certificate is presented to 

Mr G RAMESH KUMARBVRC 
has participated B SIX-DAy FAUULTY DEVELOPMneNT_PRo GRAM 

- Jan 2023 
in on 

"TTAND SMART MANoFALTURING" 
organized by SVECW- AICTE IDEA LAB 

from 

AICTE 

IDEALab 
Alhuth 

DT.T. Sudheer Kumar Mr. B. Satya Krishna 
Tech Guru, AICTE - IDEA Lab Tech Guru, AICTE - IDEA Lab 



VISHNU 

Sno 

UNVRSAL LARNING 

Name 

Two of MCA Faculty members, namely Ms. K.R.Rajeswari and Ms. V.SriValli Devi were 

participated in "Instructional Design & Analytics for Teaching Effectively (DEATE)" a 
Vedic Workshop on CO and PO attainment in MCA Block 3 days fromn 15-02-2023 to 17-03 

2023. 

1/Ms. K. R. Rajeswari 
2| Ms. V Sri Valli Devi 

Boge 

FACULTY PARTICIPATION 

B.V.RAJU COLLEGE 

MCA 

DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

MCA 

BVRC IDEATE Participants List 15-17 February 2023 

Department Designation E-mail 

B.V. Raju College Vishnupur 

Feb 15,2023 9-36.20 AM 
16.5696871N 81.5252921E 

Instructional DEsign 8 Analytics 
for Teàching Effectivelý (DEATE) 

BVRC MCA block Acti Room 

Lat 16.568O65° 

PRINCI. 
B.V. RAJU COLLEGE 

VISHNUPUR, BHIMAVARAM-534 202 

Long 81.521951e 

Kovvada,Andhra Pradesh, India 
Aigeria Block B, Kovvada, Andhra Pradesh 534206, India 

17/02123,04:42 PM GMT +O5:30 

Vishnupur WG Dist. 

|Asst. Professrajeswari.r@bvrice.edu.in 
Asst. Professsrivallidevi.v@bvrice.edu.in 99497 78188 

AP-S34202 
AVAR 

Cell no 
77300 68612 

KGE 

,Feb 15, 2636:41AM 
16.5697O038N B 52523628E 

Instructional DEsign & Ajalytics 
for Teaching Effectively (9EATE) 
BVRC MCA block Activity Room 

OGPS Map Camera 

Signatur¿ of HOD 
Head of the Department Department of MCA 

B.V. Raju College 
BHIMAVARAM-534 



SnoName 

1 

2 

BVRC IDEATE MCA Participants List 15-17 February 2023 
E-mail 

B.V. Raju College Vishnupur 

Ms. K. R. Rajeswari MCA 
Department Designation 

Ms. V Sri Valli Devi MCA 

Cell no 

Asst. Professor rajeswari.r@bvrice.edu.in77300 68612 
|Asst. Professor srivallidevi.v@bvrice.edu.in 99497 78188 
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FACULTY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM (Online) 
 

PARTICIPATION CERTIFICATE  

 

 

This is to certify that Mr./Ms./Dr. J. PADMAVATHI, HoD has attended One Week Online 

Faculty Development Program on “Role of Chemistry in Advanced Engineering Materials (RCAEM-

2022)” from  10th to 15th  October, 2022 organized by the Department of Chemistry, Vasavi College 

of Engineering (A), Hyderabad. 

           

                                              
Dr. K. Rajani Kumar 

Convener 
  Dr. P. Venugopal 

Co- Chairman & Head 
  

Dr. S.V. Ramana 
Chairman  & Principal 

 

http://www.vce.ac.in/


B23AFDP2742

Raja Rajeswari Kalidindi
B.V.Raju College





CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Sheik Khadar Alisha from B V RAJU COLLEGE  has 
attended one-week online FDP on "Machine Learning", organized by Department of 
Artificial Intelligence & Data Science, Computer Engineering, Dr. D Y Patil Institute of 
Engineering and Management Research, Akurdi.
Date :- 10th July 2023 to 14th July 2023.

OF PARTICPATION

Dr Anupama V Patil
           Principal



B23NFDP1210

V Bhaskara Murthy
B V Raju College

MLR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, Telangana

Dr.P.Chinnasamy
Associate Professor
Department of CSE

MLR Institute of Technology

Dr Allam Balaram
Professor & HoD

Department of CSE
MLR Institute of Technology

Dr. K. Srinivas Rao
Principal

MLR Institute of Technology



B23AFDP2741

VADDI SRIVALLIDEVI
B.V.RAJU COLLEGE, BHIMAVARAM
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FACULTY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM (Online) 
 

PARTICIPATION CERTIFICATE  

 

 

This is to certify that Mr./Ms./Dr. K PAVAN KRISHNA, Assistant Professor has attended One 

Week Online Faculty Development Program on “Role of Chemistry in Advanced Engineering 

Materials (RCAEM-2022)” from  10th to 15th  October, 2022 organized by the Department of 

Chemistry, Vasavi College of Engineering (A), Hyderabad. 

           

                                              
Dr. K. Rajani Kumar 

Convener 
  Dr. P. Venugopal 

Co- Chairman & Head 
  

Dr. S.V. Ramana 
Chairman  & Principal 

 

http://www.vce.ac.in/


 

                   

  Dr Ishrat Jahan                                                 Dr.A.Srinivasa Pradeep                                                      Dr. P. Rajesh kumar
  Convener                                                                   Patron                                                                                              Chief Patron                           
  

 Hyderabad Institute of Technology & Management

                                            Hyderabad 
        An UGC – Autonomous Institution, NAAC - A+ & NBA Accredited

                          Certificate of Participation

                                 This is to certify that

                                                         K NEELIMA 
                          B  V RAJU COLLEGE 

                 

                      has participated in a 3-day Virtual Faculty Development Program on  

                         “Transformation of pedagogies in English Language and Communication Skills”

          Organized by the Department of English conducted during May 16th – 18th 2022.



Raju Uppati 

B. V. Raju College, Bhimavaram 



 

                   

  Dr Ishrat Jahan                                                 Dr.A.Srinivasa Pradeep                                                      Dr. P. Rajesh kumar
  Convener                                                                   Patron                                                                                              Chief Patron                           
  

 Hyderabad Institute of Technology & Management

                                            Hyderabad 
        An UGC – Autonomous Institution, NAAC - A+ & NBA Accredited

                          Certificate of Participation

                                 This is to certify that

                                                         Krishna kothapalli 
                          B V Raju college,  Bhimavaram 

                 

                      has participated in a 3-day Virtual Faculty Development Program on  

                         “Transformation of pedagogies in English Language and Communication Skills”

          Organized by the Department of English conducted during May 16th – 18th 2022.



 

                   

  Dr Ishrat Jahan                                                 Dr.A.Srinivasa Pradeep                                                      Dr. P. Rajesh kumar
  Convener                                                                   Patron                                                                                              Chief Patron                           
  

 Hyderabad Institute of Technology & Management

                                            Hyderabad 
        An UGC – Autonomous Institution, NAAC - A+ & NBA Accredited

                          Certificate of Participation

                                 This is to certify that

                                                         V NARASIMHASWAMY PAMARTI 
                          BV RAJU COLLEGE Bhimavaram 

                 

                      has participated in a 3-day Virtual Faculty Development Program on  

                         “Transformation of pedagogies in English Language and Communication Skills”

          Organized by the Department of English conducted during May 16th – 18th 2022.



 

                   

  Dr Ishrat Jahan                                                 Dr.A.Srinivasa Pradeep                                                      Dr. P. Rajesh kumar
  Convener                                                                   Patron                                                                                              Chief Patron                           
  

 Hyderabad Institute of Technology & Management

                                            Hyderabad 
        An UGC – Autonomous Institution, NAAC - A+ & NBA Accredited

                          Certificate of Participation

                                 This is to certify that

                                                         P. Harisha
                          B.V. Raju College

                 

                      has participated in a 3-day Virtual Faculty Development Program on  

                         “Transformation of pedagogies in English Language and Communication Skills”

          Organized by the Department of English conducted during May 16th – 18th 2022.



 

                   

  Dr Ishrat Jahan                                                 Dr.A.Srinivasa Pradeep                                                      Dr. P. Rajesh kumar
  Convener                                                                   Patron                                                                                              Chief Patron                           
  

 Hyderabad Institute of Technology & Management

                                            Hyderabad 
        An UGC – Autonomous Institution, NAAC - A+ & NBA Accredited

                          Certificate of Participation

                                 This is to certify that

                                                         Raju Uppati 
                          B.V.RAJU COLLEGE BHIMAVARAM 

                 

                      has participated in a 3-day Virtual Faculty Development Program on  

                         “Transformation of pedagogies in English Language and Communication Skills”

          Organized by the Department of English conducted during May 16th – 18th 2022.



VEDIC  ABSTRACT 

 

S.No. 
 

Name of the faculty  
Name of the 
Department 

Title of the program Duration/Date 
Page 
No.s 

1 
Dr.V.Bhaskara 

Murthy 
MCA 

VEDIC Faculty Research 

Colloquium  
22-09-2023 

25 

4 J. Ramesh  MCA 
Vedic Faculty Induction 

Program 

12-06-2023 to 

16-06-2023 

26 to 38 

5 G.Chakradhara Rao 
Computer 

Science 

Vedic Faculty Induction 

Program 

12-06-2023 to 

16-06-2023 

6 
R.Lakshmi 

Satyanarayana 
PG Chemistry 

Vedic Faculty Induction 

Program 

12-06-2023 to 

16-06-2023 

7 
Mr. G. Ramesh 

Kumar 
MCA 

Vedic Faculty Induction 

Program 

12-06-2023 to 

16-06-2023 

 
Mr. G. Ramesh 

Kumar 
MCA Vedic online FIP-II 01-07-2023 

39 

 



 

      B.V.RAJU COLLEGE 

              DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

 

 

FACULTY RESEARCH COLLOQUIUM 

 

Dr.V.Bhaskara Murthy Professor & HOD, Dept of MCA attended Faculty Research Colloquium conducted by Vedic 

on  22-9-2023 and given presentation on his research thesis “Usage of Computational Analysis for studying Cancer Data 

and Cancer risk Factors”. 

 

 

 

 

 



Day 

VISHNU 
UNIVERSAL LEARNING 

Date 

Day 1 12-Jun 

Mr.G.Ramesh Kumar, Asst.Professor , Dept of MCA Attended Vedic Faculty Induction Program conducted in 

MCA Seminar hall from 12-06-2023 to 16-06-2023. 

Day 2 13-Jun 

Day 3 14-Jun 

Day 4 15-Jun 

Day 5 16-Jun 

VISHNU 

Time 

DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

VEDIC FACULTY INDUCTION PROGRAM 

B.V.RAJU COLLEGE 

Faculty 
Program 

9.30 am -5.30 pm 

9.30 am -5.30 pm 

9.30 am -5.30 pm 

SRI VISHNU EDUCATIONA; SOCIETY 

9.30 am -5.30 pm 

9.30 am -5.30 pm 

moodle 

uction 

BHIMAVARAM CAMPUS 

FIP SCHEDULE 

Topic 

VEDIC 

Tesearch 

Inauguration, Higher Education, Teaching and Learning 

Teaching, Learning and Assessment 

Research and Innovation 

Integration of Technology in Teaching 

Student Emotional Development and Mentoring, Participant 
Presentations 



Sno 

Faculty lnduction program (June12th to 16th 2023) Green Meadows Campus, SVES, Bhimavaram 

Name of the 

Faculty 
1 Jonnada Ramesh 

3G.Ramesh Kumar 
R. Lakshmi 

2G Chakradhara RaoProfessor 

4 Satyanarayana 

Designation 
Assistant 
Professor 
Assistant 

Assistant 
Professor 

B.V.Raju College vishnupur Bhimavaram 

Assistant 
Professor 

PRINCIPAL 
B.V. RAJU COLLEGE 

Participantion List of Facutly 

Department 

Life sciences 

Computer 
Science 

MCA 

PG Chemistry 

VISHNUPUR, BHIMAVARAM-534 202 

cell no 

9948669229 jonnadaramesh089@gmail.com 

Mail id 

9010516554 rameshkumar.g@bvrice.edu.in 

9440914665chakradhararao.g@bvricedegree.edu.inCR1201 

dealab 

Vishnupura 
W.G.Dist. 

A.P-534202, 

CN Id 

AVES 

JR1329 

8985134579 satyanarayana.rl@bvricedegree.edu.inSR1707 

RG693 

Head sigtbrehment 
Department of MC A B.V. Raju College 

BHIMAVARAM-534 202. 



Day 

Day 1 

Day 2 

| Day 3 

|Day 4 

Day 5 

B.V.Raju College vishnupur::Bhimavaram 

Date 

12-Jun 

13-Jun 

14-Jun 

15-Jun 

16-Jun 

Time 

9.30 am -

5.30 pm 
9.30 am -

5.30 pm 

Schedule and Agenda 

9.30 am -

|5.30 pm 
9.30 am -

5.30 pm 
|9.30 am -
5.30 pm 

Topic 
Inauguration, Higher Education, Teaching 
and Learning 

Teaching., Learning and Assessment 

Integration of Technology in Teaching 

Research and Innovation 

Student Emotional Development and 
Mentoring. Participant Presentations 



TIME 

09:30 10:00 
|10:00| 11:15 
11:15| 11:30 

11:30| 12:30 

|12:30 13:15 
13:1514:15 

14:15 15:00 
|15:00| 15:15 

15:15 16:00 
16:00 16:30 

Duration 

(mins.) 
30 

75 

15 

60 

45 

60 

45 

15 

45 

30 

16:30 17:15 45 
17:15| 17:30 15 

|Inauguration 
Higher Education Ecosystem 
COFFEE Break 

Outcomes and Practice of OBE 

Title 

|Student Engagement in the lassroom 
and Beyond 
LUNCH 

TEA Break 

Planning the Course and Sessions 
Chairman's Address 

Speaker 

Faculty Introductions 
|Closing Summary 

Vice Chairman 
|Dr. Raveendra Babu 

Motivation and Student Engagement Dr. Sivakumar Krishnan 

Dr. Sivakumar Krishnan 

Dr. Sanjay Dubey 

Dr. Sivakumar Krishnan 

Dr. Raveendra Babu 



TIME 

11:15 12:45 

09:30 11:00 
11:00| 11:15 15 

12:45 13:45 

|13:45| 15:15| 

15:15| 15:30 

15:30 17:15 

Duration 

17:15| 17:30 

(mins.) 

90 

90 

60 

90 

15 

105 

15 

NEP 2020: Role of Technology in Higher 
Education - Key Provisions 

Title 

COFFEE Break 

Building Competencies of Teachers in Online/ 
Blended Teaching & Learning & Discussion on Project Work 
LUNCH 

|Open Educational Resources [OER] for Developing Online/Blended 
Learning Courses & Developing Learner Centric Interactive Video 
|Content for Online/Blended Learning Courses 
TEA Break 

|Open Educational Resources (OER] for Developing Online/Blended 
|Learning Courses & Developing Learner Centric Interactive Video 
Content for Online/Blended Learning Courses 
Closing - Day 2 

Speaker 

Dr. K Srinivas, NUEPA 

Dr. K Srinivas, NUEPA 

| Dr. K Srinivas, NUEPA 

Dr. K Srinivas, NUEPA 
|Dr. Raju Aedla 



TIME 
Duration 

09:30| 11:00 90 

11:15| 12:45 

(mins.) 

11:00 11:15 15 

90 

12:45 13:45 60 

15:30| 17:15 

13:45 15:15 90 

15:15 15:30 15 

105 

17:15| 17:30| 15 

MOODLE: A LMS for Delivering Learner-Centric Online/Blended 
Learning Courses 

|COFFEE Break 

MOODLE: A LMS for Delivering Learner-Centric Online/Blended 
|Learning Courses 

LUNCH 

Title 

MOODLE: A LMS for Delivering Learner-Centric Online/Blended 
JLearning Courses 

TEA Break 
MOODLE:A LMS for Delivering Learner-Centric Online/Blended 
|Learning Courses 

Closing- Day 3 

Speaker 

Dr. K Srinivas, NUEPA 

|Dr. K Srinivas, NUEPA 

Dr. K Srinivas, NUEPA 

|Dr. K Srinivas, NUEPA 

|Dr. Kaushik M K 



TIME 

|09:30 11:00 90 

11:00 11:15 15 

12:45| 13:45| 

11:15 12:45 90 

13:45| 15:00 

Duration 

15:00 15:30 

(mins.) 

15:45 16:30 

17:00 17:15 

60 

15:30 15:45 15 

|17:15 17:30 

75 

30 

|16:30| 17:00 30 

45 

15 

15 

|Academic Leadership 

COFFEE Break 

Research and Professional Development 

LUNCH 

Title 

Environmental Consciousness and SDGs 

|Innovation and IPR 

TEA Break 

Research Partnerships 

Using Course Networking for your Profile 

Research Networking 

Closing and Summary - Day 4 

Speaker 

Dr. Raveendra Babu 

Dr. Raju Aedla 

Dr. Kaushik M 

Dr. Kaushik M 

Dr. Sivakumar Krishnan, Dr. Raju 
Aedla 

Dr. Sivakumar Krishnan 

Dr. Raju Aedla 

Ms. Jebaselvi, Mr. Augustine 



TIME 

11:00 11:15| 

|09:30 11:00| 90 

|11:15| 12:45 

13:45 15:15 

15:15| 15:30 

15:30 16:15 

Duration 

12:45 13:45| 60 

16:15| 17:00 

(mins.) 

17:00| 17:30 

15 

90 

90 

15 

45 

45 

30 

Self Awareness and Personality 

|COFFEE Break 

|Student Mentoring & Counselling 

LUNCH 

Student Programs and Student Emotional 
Development 

TEA Break 

Title 

My Plans 

My Plans 

Closing Summary 

Speaker 

Ms. Jebaselvi, Mr. 
|Augustine 

|Ms. Bhavani 

Ms. Jebaselvi, Mr. 
|Augustine 

Participants 

Participants 

Dr. Sivakumar 

|Krishnan 



Sno 

1 Jonnada Ramesh 

Name of the Faculty 

2G Chakradhara Rao 

3G.Ramesh Kumar 

4 

Faculty Induction program (June12th to 16th 2023) Green Meadows Campus, SVES, Bhimavaram 

Participantion List of Facutly 

R. Lakshmi Satyanarayana 

Designation 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

B.V.Raju College vishnupur:Bhimavaram 

Assistant Professor 

Department 

Life sciences 

Computer Science 

MCA 

PG Chemistry R 

FN 

Vishnupur 
WG.Dist. 
A.P-534202 

IMAN RA 

Signature 
Date: 16.06.2023 

AN 

3-(ebuush 

PRINCIPAL 
B.V. RAU COLLEGE 

VISHNUPUR, BHIMAVARAM 531 20 



ISno Name of the Faculty 

1 Jonnada Ramesh 

2 GChakradhara Rao 

3 GRamesh Kumar 

Faculty Induction program (June 12th to 16th 2023) Green Meadows Campus, SVES, Bhimavaram 

4R Lakshmi Satyanarayana 

Designation 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

B.V.Raju College vishnupur: Bhimavaram 

Assistant Professor 

Participantion List of Facutly 

Department 

ufe sciences 

Computer Science 

MCA 

Assistant Professor PG Chemistry 

FN 

fomedy 

Signature 

Date: 1S.06.2023 

AN 



Sno 

1 Jonnada Ramesh 

Name of the Faculty 

2 G Chakradhara Rao 

3 G.Ramesh Kumar 

Faculty Induction program (June12th to 16th 2023) Green Meadows Campus, SVES, Bhimavaram 

Participantion List of Facutly 

R. Lakshmi Satyanarayana 

Designation 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

B.V.Raju College vishnupur::Bhimavaram 

Assistant Professor 

Department 

lLife sciences 

Computer Science 

MCA 

Assistant Professor PG Chemistry 

FN 

J. aush 

Signature 

Date: 14.06.2023 

AN 



Sno 

1 

Name of the Faculty 

Jonnada Ramesh 

2 G Chakradhara Rao 

3G.Ramesh Kumar 

Faculty Induction program (June12th to 16th 2023) Green Meadows Campus, SVES, Bhimavaram 

4 R. Lakshmi Satyanarayana 

Designation 

Assistant Professor 

JAssistant Professor 

|Assistant Professor 

B.V.Raju College vishnupur::Bhimavaram 

|Assistant Professor 

Participantion List of Facutly 
Department 

Life sciences 

Computer Science 

MCA 

PG Chemistry 

FN 

FamedafA 

Signature 
Date: 13.06.2023 

AN 



Sno Name of the Faculty 

1 Jonnada Ramesh 

2 G Chakradhara Rao 

3 GRamesh Kumar 

Faculty Induction program (June12th to 16th 2023) Green Meadows Campus, SVES, Bhimavaram 

Participantion List of Facutly 

R Lakshm1 Satyanarayana 

Designation 

|Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

B.V.Raju College vishnupur:Bhimavaram 

Assistant Professor 

Department 

Life sciences 

Computer Science 

MCA 

PG Chemistry 

FN 

CameshD 

Signature 

Nshnupuf 
wG.Dist. 

Date: 12.06.2023 

AN 

PRINCIPAL 
B.V. RAJU COLLEGE 

VISHNUPUR, BHIMAVARAM-534 



VISHNU 
UNIVERSAL LEARNING 

responsibilities. 

Mr.G.Ramesh Kumar, Asst.Professor ,Dept of MCA attended Vedic online FIP-II Interaction Program 
on 01-07-2023. 

owatAgp 

5C 

Faculty induction programs help teachers to improve their teaching and classroom management skills, 
adjust to the culture of higher education institutions and better understand their professional 

Iyothi smile 

KJSR Roj 

Meetrapfmhj sqg 

meetgoogecom/apl-mhi sq9 

41 AM | apf-mhij-sqg 

B.V.RAJU COLLEGE 
DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

Lakshmi 

VEDIC ONLINE FIP-II 

D 

Dr. B. Ravedpobu 

A 

26 others 

Vishnupur a WG.Dist. 

A.P-534202 

S 

Satyanarayana rajulapati GHartho Vardn 

Ramesh Bvrice 

34 

ENG 0 AM 

PRINCIPAL 
B.V. RAJU COLLEGE 

VISHNUPUR, BHIMAVARAM-534 202 



WEBINARS  ABSTRACT 

S.No. 
 

Name of the faculty  
Name of the 
Department 

Title of the program Duration/Date 
Page Nos. 

1 Kiran Bachina 
PHYSICS 

AND 
ELEECTRONICS 

IEEE Authorship and Open 
Access Symposium 

30-08-2022  
41 

2 
Swamy Sabharinadh 
Veera 

 
CHEMISTRY(UG) 

 
 

Cognizance On Water Quality 
Analysis Chemistry 

02.09.2023 
42 

3  D. Ravikumar 02.09.2023 

4 

Dr. Amarnath 
Bheemaraju  
Young 
Scientist (DST-India) 
Associate 
Professor of Chemistry, 
Department of Applied 
Science, 
BML Munjal University, 
Sidhrawali HR, 
India. 

CHEMISTRY(UG 
The Best Guidance to Write a 
research 
Publication  

06.05.2023 43 to 49 

6 P.Harisha ENGLISH 
National Webinar on Teaching 
Reading And Writing Skills 

12-05-2022 
50 

7 K.Krishna ENGLISH 
National Webinar on Teaching 
Reading And Writing Skills 

12-05-2022 
51 

8 K.R.Rajeswari MCA 
One Day National Webinar on 
"Basics of Data Analytics" 

24-05-2022 
52 

9 SK.Alisha MCA 
One Day National Webinar on 
"Basics of Data Analytics" 

24-05-2022 
 

53 

10 V.Bhaskara Murthy MCA 
Algorithmic Govt: Concept & 
Research Trends 

27-07-2022 
54 

11 V.Bhaskara Murthy MCA 
Teach Forward: Best Strategies 
for Hybrid, remote, and blended 
learning 

18-08-2022 
55 

12 V.Bhaskara Murthy MCA 
Enable Student sucess with 
blended learning solutions in 
higher education 

06-08-2022 
56 

13 V.Bhaskara Murthy MCA 
Big Data Quality to the 
performance of Machine 
learning 

22-07-2022 
57 

14 K.Neelima ENGLISH 
National Webinar on Teaching 
Reading And Writing Skills 

12-05-2022 
58 

15 U.Raju ENGLISH 
National Webinar on Teaching 
Reading And Writing Skills 

12-05-2022 
59 

 

    



Kiran Bachina

August 30, 2022



COGNIZANCE ON WATER QUALITY ANALYSIS 

Department of chemistry (UG) is organized an activity called cognizance 

on water quality analysis on 02-09-2023 for the first B.Sc students. In 

this regard Mr. SWAMY SABHARINADH VEERA lecturer in chemistry has 

given extempore oration on drinking water quality and their standards. 

At last Mr. D. RAVIKUMAR has given universal importance of water in 

organisms. Two students who actively participated have received cash 

prize as a token of merit from Principal Sir and Vice principal sir. 

 

 

 
   

  



 

 

B V RAJU COLLEGE 

VISHNUPUR :: BHIMAVARAM 

Affiliated to ADIKAVI NANNAYA UNIVERSITY , RAJAMAHENDRAVARAM 

Department of CHEMISTRY (UG) 

ONLINE WEBINAR 

          Academic year 2022-2023 

 

DETAILS OF THE WEBINAR ORGANIZED ON 06.05.2023 
Name/Title of the Webinar The Best Guidance to Write a research 

Publication 

Name of the Resource Person Dr. Amarnath Bheemaraju 

MSc (Org. Chem.),  MS (Chem.),    
Ph.D.(Org./Materials), 

PDF (Organometallics/Catalysis),  Young 

Scientist (DST-India) Associate    
Professor of Chemistry,  

Department of Applied Science,  

BML Munjal University, Sidhrawali HR, 

India. 
 

Date 06th May 2023 

Time  03:00 PM 

Duration  2 hours 

Mode of conduction online 

Plat form Google meet 

Conducted by Department of UG CHEMISTRY, B V 

RAJU college 

Event Coordinator D. RAVI KUMAR 

Feedback collected YES 

Registration link https://forms.gle/adjafEkhgQLQzYWk6 

Feedback form link https://forms.gle/2drUqQCHwnRCtBXL8  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://forms.gle/adjafEkhgQLQzYWk6
https://forms.gle/2drUqQCHwnRCtBXL8


WEBINAR FLYER 
 

 
 

 

 



BROCHURE 
B V Raju college, Vishnupur, Bhimavaram, Andhra Pradesh 

           Dear Sir/Madam, 

Greetings of the day! 

 
With immense pleasure, we are announcing that, 

 the Department of UG Chemistry is Organizing a one day Live Webinar, for the 

large benefit of the Academicians. 
 

The webinar will be conducted on "Writing the Research publications". On 

6.May.2023, @3pm.. 
 

We are inviting Academicians, Scientists, Engineers, Researchers, Professionals and 

Practitioners to join by making the registration with the link provided, followed by 

the whatsapp group. 
 

Registration link 

https://forms.gle/2FG4qwok937GLBHq6  
 

whatsapp link 

https://chat.whatsapp.com/JG9fle8ufs67AUi2z77RyO 
 

E-certificate also provided after webinar... 

 
For more details kindly contact the organizers: 

1.D.Ravi Kumar, HOD. 

    9010207034. 

2.P.Rajendra Babu. 
    9989846480. 

Email:- ugchemistry.bvrice@gmail.com 

 
From  

B.V.RAJU COLLEGE, 

BHIMAVARAM 
 

Instructions to Participants:- 
 

  1) Feedback is Compulsory. 
  2) You will get e-certificate after Completion of WEBINAR. 

  3) Details entered in the form will be printed on certificate as it is. So enter your details       

      Correctly. 

4) Certificate will be mailed to you directly, so enter your Mail ID correctly. Use same mail 
ID for all purposes. 

                                                                 Best Regards 
 

                                                              CO-ORDINATOR 

                                                             D. Ravi Kumar, HOD, 

                                                                                      Department of Chemistry(UG). 
 Contact details: 

  drk.bvrice@gmail.com 

 Phone : 

  1)9010207034    (Ravi Kumar) 
  2)9704710246    (Phani Kumar) 

  3)9989846480    (Rajendra Babu) 

  4)9885773340    (Swamy sabharinadh) 
 

https://forms.gle/2FG4qwok937GLBHq6
https://chat.whatsapp.com/JG9fle8ufs67AUi2z77RyO
mailto:drk.bvrice@gmail.com


Resource Person 

 

To know more about Dr. B Amarnath, click here  

 https://drive.google.com/file/d/1tnN2ZIn3kL702hzhMpy-

qB20iRXtHFcu/view?usp=sharing 

 

Highlights of speech :- Dr.B.Amarnath Sir will deliver presentation about for research 

publication writings. 

                      

 

 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1tnN2ZIn3kL702hzhMpy-qB20iRXtHFcu/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1tnN2ZIn3kL702hzhMpy-qB20iRXtHFcu/view?usp=sharing


    

 

 



 

 
 

 



 

 

For Registrations , 

 https://forms.gle/adjafEkhgQLQzYWk6 

 

For Feedbacks , 

 https://forms.gle/2drUqQCHwnRCtBXL8 

 

For Participation Certificates Data 

 https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1P1Usfsw28_1c-qJDMTVd-

kaTjuc55TB2?usp=drive_link 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                          

      HOD                                        VICE PRINCIPAL                                     PRINCIPAL 

 

https://forms.gle/adjafEkhgQLQzYWk6
https://forms.gle/2drUqQCHwnRCtBXL8
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1P1Usfsw28_1c-qJDMTVd-kaTjuc55TB2?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1P1Usfsw28_1c-qJDMTVd-kaTjuc55TB2?usp=drive_link






RAJA RAJESWARI 
KALIDINDI 

B.V.Raju College , Bhimavaram                           

Certificate No: IHG9YM-CE000024

Made for free with Certify'em



Sheik Khadar Alisha 

B V RAJU COLLEGE , Bhimavaram                           

Certificate No: IHG9YM-CE000062

Made for free with Certify'em



Veerubhotla Bhaskara Murthy 

Veerubhotla Bhaskara Murthy 

 CERTIFICATE 
            OF PARTICIPATION 

 PRESENTED TO 

 

for attending the Webinar on “Algorithmic Government: Concept and Research Trends” in 

the webinar series on AI-Driven Big Data Analytics which was  held on 27 July 2022 

Organized by the Department of Computer Science and Engineering,  Indian Institute of 

Information Technology, Kottayam-Kerala.     

                                                                                              
Dr. J.V. Bibal Benifa                                                                      Dr. Jayakrushna Sahoo 
      Coordinator                                                                                           Coordinator  

 



18/08/2022, 15:04 Achievements - mrveerubhotlabhaskaramurthy-9895 | Microsoft Docs

https://docs.microsoft.com/en-gb/users/mrveerubhotlabhaskaramurthy-9895/achievements/learn.mec.teach-forward-best-strategies-hybrid-remot… 1/1
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Veerubhotla Bhaskara Murthy 

Veerubhotla Bhaskara Murthy 

 CERTIFICATE 
            OF PARTICIPATION 

 PRESENTED TO 

 

for attending the Webinar on “Big Data Quality to the Performance of Machine Learning” in 

the webinar series on AI-Driven Big Data Analytics which was  held on 22 July 2022 

Organized by the Department of Computer Science and Engineering,  Indian Institute of 

Information Technology, Kottayam-Kerala.     

                                                                                              
Dr. J.V. Bibal Benifa                                                                      Dr. Jayakrushna Sahoo 
      Coordinator                                                                                           Coordinator  

 



Neelima. K

B V RAJU DEGREE COLLEGE BHIMAVARAM 

Made for free with Certify'em



Raju Uppati 

B.V.RAJU COLLEGE Bhimavaram 

Made for free with Certify'em



    

ONLINE COURSES 
  ABSTRACT 

 

S.No. 
 

Name of the faculty  
Name of the 
Department 

Title of the 
program 

Duration/Date 
Page 
No.s 

1 KIRAN BACHINA 
Physics & 

Electronics 
Research Ethics 

February, 
2022 

61 

2 
V N V RADHA KRISHNA 
MURTHY 

Physics & 
Electronics 

Research Ethics 
February, 
2022 

62 

3 CH.SATYANARAYANA 
Mathematics & 

Humanities 

Workshop On 
Linear Algebra For 
Computer Science 
And Machine 
Learning (NPTEL+) 

19.11.2022 to 
20.11.2022 

63 

4 D.S.PRIYADARSINI 
Mathematics & 

Humanities 

Workshop On 
Linear Algebra For 
Computer Science 
And Machine 
Learning (NPTEL+) 

19.11.2022 to 
20.11.2022 

64 

5 CH.SATYANARAYANA 
Mathematics & 

Humanities 

Essential 
Mathematics for 
Machine Learning 

July-Oct-2022 65 

6 P.L.SURESH 
Mathematics & 

Humanities 

MATLAB Workshop 
on "Numerical 
modelling, 
optimization, 
differential 
equations, fuzzy 
logic & statistics" 

19.11.2022 to 
20.11.2022 

66 

7 P. MADHURA SUBHASHINI 
Mathematics & 

Humanities 

Workshop On 
Linear Algebra For 
Computer Science 
And Machine 
Learning (NPTEL+) 

19.11.2022 to 
20.11.2022 

67 

 

 



 
 

This certificate is awarded to
Kiran Bachina

for successfully completing the 4 credit course
Research Ethics

with a consolidated score of 71%
from the evaluation based on continuous online assessments and the proctored

examination held in month of February 2022.

Roll No. : AP03006077

This course was offered by Shri. Manoj Kumar K of Central University of Himachal Pradesh

Marks in Online Assignments Marks in Proctored Exam Total Score

Total Obtained Total Obtained Total Obtained

30 27 70 44 100 71

Issued On : 14/05/2022 To validate and check scores: https://swayam.gov.in

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org


 
 

This certificate is awarded to
Veluri Naga Venkata Radha Krishna Murty
for successfully completing the 4 credit course

Research Ethics
with a consolidated score of 52%

from the evaluation based on continuous online assessments and the proctored
examination held in month of February 2022.

Roll No. : AP03012097

This course was offered by Shri. Manoj Kumar K of Central University of Himachal Pradesh

Marks in Online Assignments Marks in Proctored Exam Total Score

Total Obtained Total Obtained Total Obtained

30 23 70 29 100 52

Issued On : 14/05/2022 To validate and check scores: https://swayam.gov.in

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org












 

NATIONAL/INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCES   
ABSTRACT 

 

S.No. 
 

Name of the faculty  
Name of the 
Department 

Title of the program Duration/Date 
Page 
No.s 

1 
P. MADHURA SUBHASHINI, 
Associate Professor  

Department of 
Mathematics 
& Humanities 

 International 
conference on 
Multidisciplinary 
Research in Sciences 
& Humanities 
(ICMRSH - 2022) 

17th & 18th 
feb 2022 

69 

2 
D.S.PRIYADARSINI,Assistant 
Professor 

Department of 
Mathematics 
& Humanities 

International 
conference on 
Multidisciplinary 
Research in Sciences 
& Humanities 
(ICMRSH - 2022) 

17th & 18th 
feb 2022 

70 

3 
CH.SATYANARAYANA, , 
Associate Professor 

Department of 
Mathematics 
& Humanities 

1ST National 
conference on 
"Design thinking - 
trans disciplinary 
challenges and 
opportunities 

7th & 8th July 
2023 

71 

 









Seminars, Workshops, Number of Collaborative activities for 
research, Faculty exchange, Student exchange 

  ABSTRACT 
Sl. 
No. 

Title of the 
collaborative 

activity 

Name of the 
collaborating agency 
with contact details 

Name of the 
participant 

 

Duration 
 

Page Nos. 

1 

Seminar & 
Workshop on 
Handling of 
Analytical 
Instruments & 
Green Chemical 
Techniques -2023 

Shri vishnu College of 
Pharmacy, Vishnupur, 
Bhimavaram. 

II M.Sc. 
Organic & 
Analytica 
Chemistry 
students 

10-08-2023 to 
11-08-2023 

73 to 97 

2 

Spectroscopic And 
Chromatography 
Instrumentation 
Exposure  

Shri vishnu College of 
Pharmacy, Vishnupur, 
Bhimavaram. 

I BSc 
CHEMISTRY 

12-082023 98 to 100 

3 
Workshop on Full 
Stack Development  

G.Ravichander, Train-A-
Tech Pvt.ltd, 
Hyderabad 

II MCA 
21-11-2022 to 

25-11-2022 
101 to 

112 

4 Group Discussion 
Department of English, 
B V Raju College 

I M.Sc. Organic 
& Analytical 
Chemistry 

03-08-2022 to 
05-08-2022 

113 to 
119 

5 
Workshop on 
React JS 

Mr.Devansh Agarwal I MCA 
22-05-2023 to 

27-05-2023 
120 to 

142 

6 SEMINAR 
PEER SEMINAR ON 
CONSIGNMENT 

I B.Com 10-07-2023 
143 & 
145 

7 Workshop on Tally  
 N. Joji, Tally Faculty, 
Swarna Bharat Trust, 
Atkur 

III BCOM 
23-06-2023 to 

24-06-2023 
146 to 

149 

8 
Workshop on 
UI/UX Designing  

lane K.Bhavani Prasad, 
Design Head, Nanda 
Kishore, Product 
Designer, BY PURPLE 
LANE.COM 

III BCOM  
17-08-202328-
28-20232023 

150 to 
153 

9 
Seminar on 
Business Statistics 

Under the guidance of 
N.D Someswararao , 
Associate Professor . 
Department of 
commerce. 

II BCOM 01/03/2023 
154 to 

156 

10 
Seminar on 
Valuation of Shares 

Under the Guidance of 
D.Satyanarayana,HOD, 
Department Of 
Commerce and 
N.D.Someswara Rao, 
Associate Professor, 
Department of 
Commerce. 

III BCOM 20/01/2023 
157 to 

159 

 

http://lane.com/
http://lane.com/
http://lane.com/
http://lane.com/
http://lane.com/
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B V RAJU COLLEGE 
VISHNUPUR :: BHIMAVARAM 

Department of CHEMISTRY (UG) 
PHARMACY VISIT 

Academic year 2022-2023 

The following is the list of  students who Erected for the Pharmacy Visit on 12-08-2023 

 
 

                                
                                
         

 

  

 

 

     

 

 

 

 

 

S.NO ADMN.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT BRANCH 

1 7261 AKULA HARINI 

I B
.S

c C
H

E
M

IS
T

R
Y

 

2 7262 ANNAPUREDDY ANAND 

3 7263 BAKURU LAVANYA 

4 7264 BORRAPALEPU ABHIRAM 

5 7265 DASARI JYOTHI SRI 

6 7266 DOMMETI HEMASRI NAGAVALLI 

7 7267 GEDDAM VENNELA 

8 7268 GOUTHU BHRUHAVANI 

9 7269 GUDURU PADMINI NAGA VENKATA BHAVANI 

10 7270 KALISETTI HEMA SRI 

11 7271 KANCHERLA SAI ESWARI SURYA REVATHI 

12 7272 KANDUBOTHU VANI POOJITHA 

13 7273 KASA VENKATA SAI CHANDRA MANIKANTA CHANTI 

14 7274 KATTUNGA KUSUMA 

15 7275 MANEPALLI BRAHAMANI 

16 7276 MANKU VEERA VENKATA AYYAPPA KIRAN 

17 7277 MANTHENA LAKSHMI SARANYA 

18 7278 MATTAPARTHI NARASIMHA SWAMY 

19 7279 MUSHTI NAGA SATYA SRI SOWMYA 

20 7280 NAGARAJU DIVYA SRI 

21 7281 NAGARAJU SRAVANI 

22 7282 POTLA PRAISY 

23 7283 PUNNANI MOHAN SATISH KUMAR 

24 7284 SALA PUSHPANJALI 

25 7285 TALLA PRASANNA 

26 7286 TANNEEDI VANI SATYA PRAVEENA 

27 7287 VEDURUPARTHI SANTHOSH KUMAR 

28 7288 VURRINKALA BHARGAVI 
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B.V.Raju College:: Vishnupur, Bhimavaram 

CIRCULAR 

Date:14-11-2022 

The Department of MCA is going to conduct a Workshop on "FULL STACK DEVELOPMENT" 

to II MCA Students from 21-11-2022 to 25-11-2022 in MCA seminar Hall by Mr.G. Ravichander, 

Managing director of TRAIN-A-TECH PVT.LTD, Hyderabad. The training include HTML, CSs, 

Javascript, Mongo DB, NodeJS, and ReactJS. All the students must attend without fail. 

MaSV2. 

Signatureof HOD 



B.V.RAJU COLLEGE 
DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

VISHNU 
UNIVERSAL LEARNING 

FULL STACK DEVELOPMENT WORKSHOP 

The Department of MCA Conducted a 5 days Workshop on "FULL STACKK 

DEVELOPMENT" to l1 MCA Students from 21-11-2022 to 25-11-2022 in MCA seminar Hall 

by Mr.G. Ravichander and his team, Managing director of TRAIN-A-TECH PVT.LTD, 

Hyderabad. They trained the students in HTML, CSS, Javascript, Mongo DB, NodeJS, ReactJS. 

Total 129 students registered for Workshop. Certificates were issued to all the registered 

students. 

BV RajuColleg 
Department of MCA 

1 

VISHNU 

TYY 1 1 11 

Cs5 

n1010 

React Is 



2022n.23 1oS3 



Feed back Form Collected 

Excellent Good Average Poor 
40 50 10 Nil 



B.V. Raju College 
VISHNu UNIVERSAL LEARNI Department of MCAA 

Workshop on Full Stack Development 
CSS 

From mongo 21-11-2022 

React JS React JS 
Java Script 
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wORKSHOP FEEDBACK FORM 

21-11-2022 to 25-11-2022 Date: 

FULL STACK DEVELOPMENT Title of the Workshop 

II MCA, 1Semester 

1 Poor 

Class 

2-Average 3=Good 4 Excelient 

4 3 2 

2 4 

1. Workshop Objectives were stated Clearly and met 

4 3 2 1 

2. The workshop was well organized 

3 2 1 

3. The Workshop helped me to learn how to work effectively with my peers. 

3 2 1 

4. The information presented was relevant and useful 

5. This workshop increased my knowledge and skills 

3 2 
6. The topics covered were relevant to me 

4 3 2 1 
7. The presenter was Clear and informative 

4 3 2 1 
8. Overall feedback of the Workshop 

Swagayt& 
Signature of the Participant 



2022 

CERTIFICATE 
TRAIN-A-TECH VISHNU 

TECHNOLOGIEs OF APPRECIATION 
UNIVERSAL LEARNING 

Proudly Presented to 

MR RAMESH KMAK 
For successful completion of workshops in "HTML & CSS,Java script, 

React]S, Node]S and MongoDB" from 21-11-2022 to 25-11-2022 

organised by MCA Department, B V Raju College. 

Rhnh nam 
RAVICHANDER GURJALA CH. S. V. SATYANARAYANA DR. I. R. KRISHNAM RAJU 

Managing Director Vice Principal Principal 
Train-A-Tech BV Raju College BV Raju College 







 

B.V.RAJU COLLEGE 
    VISHNUPUR, BHIMAVARAM 

      DEPARTMENT OF M.Sc. CHEMISTRY 

GROUP DISCUSSION 

 

 Department of M.Sc. Chemistry conducted Group Discussion  in association 

with English department (UG) for Previous M.Sc. Organic & Analytical 

chemistry students on 03-08-2022 & 05-08-2022 under the chemistry club 

activity. 
 











VISHNU 
UHVERSAL BAeee 

Name of the Program 

Dates 

Time 

Duration 

Year of Students 

Venue 

Conducted by 

Feed Back Collected 

HOD 
Head of the Department 

Deportment of MCA 
B.V Reju Coilege 

BHIMAVARAM-53/ 202. 

B.V.RAJU COLLEGE 
DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

REACTJS WORKSHOP 

22-05-2023 to 27-05-2023 

10:00 Am to 04:00 Pm 

5 Hours 

I MCA, II Semester 

B.Sc Computers Lab 

Department of MCA, B.V. Raju College 

Yes 

WGCsL AP-534202 
AVAR 

PRINCIPAL 

PRINCIPAL 
B.V. RAJU COLLEGE 

VISHNUPUR, BHIMAVARAM-534 202 



B.V.Raju College:: Vishnupur, Bhimavaram 

DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

CIRCULAR 

Date: 20-05-2023 

The Department of MCA is going to conduct a Workshop on React JS to MCA II Semester 

students from 22-05-2023 to 27-05-2023 by Mr.Devansh Agarwal. All the students must attend the 
workshop without fail. 

Slgnature of HOD 
Head of the Department 

Department of MCA 
B.V. Raju College 

BHIMAVARAM-53t 202. 



B.V.RAJU COLLEGE :: VISHNUPUR 

The department of MCA conducted React JS Workshop for I MCA, II Semester students from 

22-05-2023 to 27-05-2023 by Mr.Devansh Agarwal. 

Rcact JS is one of the most widely used front end Java Script libraries for creating web 

applications. One of the main benefits of using React JS is to reuse components. It saves time for 

developcrs as they don't have to write various codes for the same features. 

Long 01.626321 

DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

REACTJS WORKSHOP 

kovvada, Andhra Pradesh, India 
HGOGP30; Kovvada, Andhra Pradesh 634206, r 

dndie 

22/05I23 10:20 AM GMT +O5:30 

Lat1656976s 
Long 61626486 

Kovvada,Andhra Pradesh, india 
HO99ROH, IKovVada Andhra Pradoh 634206. 

GPs MapCa 

GPs. Map Car 

24/0B23 10:o6 AMGMT +O6:30 
Boogle 

Poogle 

OOPs Map Car 
Kovvada, Andhra Pradesh, 
HG9GROH. Kovvada, Andhra Pradesh 
India 
Long 81.625474 
23/00/234 0:04 AM GMT +0:30 

Lat 16.569772° 

Kovvada, Andhra Pradesh, tndia 
HG9G+RGH, Kovvada, Andhra PradeshS 

Long 81.525482° 
25/05/23 10:09 AM GMT 

AGPS Map Car 

Long 81.526314 

India 
6342O6 

5:30 

Kovvada, Andhra Pradesh, India 
HG9G+P3G, Kovvada, Andhra Pradesh 534206, In 
Lat 16.569694° 

,27/05/23 O9:58 AM GMT +05:30 

QOPS Map Car 

534206, 1 



S.no 
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10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 
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22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

REACT.JS WORKSHOP STUDENTS LIST 

Reg.No 
2285351004 

2285351007 

2285351012 

2285351013 

2285351014 

2285351016 

2285351023 

2285351025 

2285351026 

2285351033 

2285351038 

2285351041 

2285351043 

2285351044 

2285351045 

2285351046 

2285351048 

2285351050 

2285351054 

2285351057 

2285351059 
2285351061 

2285351063 

2285351065 

2285351067 

2285351069 

2285351072 

2285351075 

2285351077 

2285351078 
2285351084 

2285351098 

2285351102 

2285351118 
2285351119 

2285351120 

B.V.RAJU COLLEGE 
I MCA - II SEMESTER 

2285351122 

2285351129 

Name of the Student 
|AKKINA BALAKRISHNA 

AKUMURI NIKHIL 
BAVISETTI NEELIMA 

|BELLAMKONDA ROSHINI JYOTHI 

BOBBADI AKHIL 
BOKKA VAMSI KRISHNA 
|CHINTALAPATI MOUNIKA 
DASARI SAI TEJA 

DIGAMARTHI BHARGAVA NARASIMHA RAO 

lGODI CHARAN SUNDER 
GUBBALA SAI RAM 

|GUNDUMOGULA RISHI SARAVAN 
JAKKAM NAGA SATYA PRIYA 

JUTTUGA NANI PRASAD 
KADALI SAI KRISHNA 
KAIRAM VENKATESWARA RAO 

|KARIMIJJI CHINNI RUPASRI 
KARUTURI CHANDINI 

KOLLA SIVANNARAYANA 
KOMATI TANUSHA 

KONA NAGA SAI SRINIVAS 
KUKUNURI VENKATASAI JAGADEESH 

KUNISETTI GANESH 
KURUNELLI HEMANTH KUMAR 

MALLULA RAVI CHARUN 
MANCHIGANTI RAM BHASKAR 

MULAPARTHI MAHESWARI 

2285351100 |SAGI PRAVEENA 
2285351101 |SARIKI LIKHITHA 

MUTYALA NAGA VENKATA KRISHNA PRIYA 

NAGARAJU SRI KANAKA DURGA NAGA BHAVANI 

NAKKA RIBKA 

PAKA CHITRA BHANU 
RAVURI JNANESWARI 

SARIPELLA JASMIN 
TIRUMANI RAMA KRISHNA 

VANKA KESAVA KUMAR MURTHY 

VARDHANAPU PRUDHVINADH 
VEMULA JHANSI RANI 

YEDIDA PAVANI NAGA DURGA 

Ms. 
HOD 

Head of the Decertmet 
Department of MCA 

B.V. Kaju Coiege 
BHIMAVARAM-534 202. 



S.No 

1 

2 

3 

7 

9 

10 

11 

14 

6 2285351016 BOKKA VAMSI KRISHNA 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Reg.No 

22 

REACT.JS WORKSHOP STUDENTS REGISTRATION 

Name of the Student 

23 

2285351004 AKKINA BALAKRISHNA 

2285351007 AKUMURI NIKHIL 

2285351012 BAVISETTI NEELIMA 

12 2285351041 GUNDUMOGULA RISHI SARAVAN 

13 2285351043 JAKKAM NAGA SATYA PRIYA 

2285351014 BOBBADI AKHIL 

2285351013 BELLAMKONDA ROSHINI UYOTHI 

2285351023 CHINTALAPATI MOUNIKA 

2285351025 DASARI SAI TEJA 

2285351033 GODI CHARAN SUNDER 

2285351026 DIGAMARTHI BHARGAVA NARASIMHA RAO 

2285351038 GUBBALA SAI RAM 

2285351044 JUTTUGA NANI PRASAD 

2285351045 KADALI SAI KRISHNA 

2285351048 KARIMIJJI CHINNI RUPASRI 

B.V.RAJU COLLEGE 
I MCA- I| SEMESTER 

2285351046 KAIRAM VENKATESWARA RAO 

2285351050 KARUTURI CHANDINI 

2285351054 KOLLA SIVANNARAYANA 

2285351057 KOMATI TANUSHA 

2285351059 KONA NAGA SAI SRINIVAS 

2285351063 KUNISETTI GANESH 

2285351061 KUKUNURI VENKATASAl JAGADEESH 

Date: 22-05-2023 

Signature 

A Rala Kaishna 

B ROshini T4oti 
B.Ah 

Chmooni Ka 

1D.Saiteja 
D-BNata_inha Ron 

G RahSoaoan 

K Bal Kashna 

kchinni 

kv-s Taga clee sh 



24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

2285351065 KURUNELLI HEMANTH KUMAR 

2285351067 MALLULA RAVI CHARUN 

2285351069 MANCHIGANTI RAM BHASKAR 

2285351072 MULAPARTHI MAHESWARI 

2285351075 MUTYALA NAGA VENKATA KRISHNA PRIYA 

2285351077 NAGARAJU SRI KANAKA DURGA NAGA BHAVANI 

2285351078 NAKKA RIBKA 

2285351084 PAKA CHITRA BHANU 

2285351098 RAVURI JNANESWARI 

2285351100 SAGI PRAVEENA 

2285351101 SARIKI LIKHITHA 

2285351102 SARIPELLA JASMIN 

2285351118 TIRUMANI RAMA KRISHNA 

2285351119 VANKA KESAVA KUMAR MURTHY 

2285351120 VARDHANAPU PRUDHVINADH 

2285351122 VEMULA JHANSI RANI 

2285351129 YEDIDA PAVANI NAGA DURGA 

.Hernond uma 

M Maheswai 

NSkDN. Bhavan? 
N. Rbka 

Pchitiabhans 

s.Praveena. 

S Jaswin 

V. pucl uacl. 

y. Povani 



S.No 

1 

2 

w 

5 

6 

7 

3 2285351012 BAVISETTI NEELIMA 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Reg.No 

REACTJS WORKSHOP STUDENTS REGISTRATION Date: 23-05-2023 

Name of the Student 

2285351004 AKKINA BALAKRISHNA 

2285351007 AKUMURI NIKHIL 

2285351014 BOBBADI AKHIL 

2285351013 BELLAMKONDA ROSHINI JYOTHI 

2285351016 BOKKA VAMSI KRISHNA 

2285351023 CHINTALAPATI MOUNIKA 

2285351025 DASARI SAI TEJA 

2285351033 GODI CHARAN SUNDER 

2285351026 DIGAMARTHI BHARGAVA NARASIMHA RAO 

2285351038 GUBBALA SAI RAM 

2285351O41 GUNDUMOGULA RISHI SARAVAN 

2285351044 JUTTUGA NANI PRASAD 

2285351043 JAKKAM NAGA SATYA PRIYA 

2285351045 KADALI SAI KRISHNA 

B.V.RAJU COLLEGE 
I MCA - I| SEMESTER 

2285351046 KAIRAM VENKATESWARA RAO 

2285351048 KARIMIJJI CHINNI RUPASRI 

2285351050 KARUTURI CHANDINI 

2285351054 KOLLA SIVANNARAYANA 

2285351057 KOMATI TANUSHA 

2285351059 KONA NAGA SAI SRINIVAS 

2285351063 KUNISETTI GANESH 

2285351061 KUKUNURI VENKATASAI JAGADEESH 

Signature 

A Bala Kushna 

B.Roxau TYot 
B.Ah 

oh ka 

D-Sarteia 
DBNavagim Rao 

K Bai Kaiwa 

k.ver kakswalalao 

KTansha 
etssmeus 

kvs Teg ad'esk 



24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

2285351065 KURUNELLI HEMANTH KUMAR 

2285351067 MALLULA RAVI CHARUN 

2285351069 MANCHIGANTI RAM BHASKAR 

2285351072 MULAPARTHI MAHESWARI 

2285351075 MUTYALA NAGA VENKATA KRISHNA PRIYA 

2285351077 NAGARAJU SRI KANAKA DURGA NAGA BHAVANI 

2285351078 NAKKA RIBKA 

2285351084 PAKA CHITRA BHANU 

2285351098 RAVURI JNANESWARI 

2285351100 SAGI PRAVEENA 

2285351101 SARIKI LIKHITHA 

2285351102 SARIPELLA JASMIN 

2285351118 TIRUMANI RAMA KRISHNA 

2285351119 VANKA KESAVA KUMAR MURTHY 

2285351120 VARDHANAPU PRUDHVINADH 

2285351122 VEMULA JHANSI RANI 

2285351129 YEDIDA PAVANI NAGA DURGA 

|emand tumaz 

M.Maheau 

INsko..ghavant 
AL. Ribka 
Pchita Bhanu 

S.raveera. 

S Joumin 

prud uaolL 

y. Ravani 



S.No 

1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

I MCA - || SEMESTER 

REACT.JS WORKSHOP STUDENTS REGISTRATION 

Reg.No Name of the Student 

2285351004 AKKINA BALAKRISHNA 

2285351007 AKUMURI NIKHIL 

2285351012 BAVISETTI NEELIMA 

2285351013 BELLAMKONDA ROSHINI JYOTHI 

2285351014 BOBBADI AKHIL 

2285351016 BOKKA VAMSI KRISHNA 

2285351023 CHINTALAPATI MOUNIKA 

2285351025 DASARI SAI TEJA 

2285351026 DIGAMARTHI BHARGAVA NARASIMHA RAO 

2285351033 GODI CHARAN SUNDER 

2285351038 GUBBALA SAI RAM 

2285351043 

2285351041 GUNDUM0GULA RISHI SARAVAN 

JAKKAM NAGA SATYA PRIYA 

2285351044 JUTTUGA NANI PRASAD 

B.V.RAJU COLLEGE 

2285351045 KADALI SAI KRISHNA 

2285351046 KAIRAM VENKATESWARA RAO 

2285351048 KARIMIJJI CHINNI RUPASRI 

2285351050 KARUTURI CHANDINI 

22853510O54 KOLLA SIVANNARAYANA 

2285351057 KOMATI TANUSHA 

2285351059 KONA NAGA SAI SRINIVAS 

2285351061 KUKUNURI VENKATASAI JAGADEESH 

2285351063 KUNISETTI GANESH 

Date: 24-05-2023 

A 

Signature 

.Bala KAishna 

B.Ab 
B. Vamsi bishra 

Ch noUnika 

|OSarteja 
D8-Notasimha Roo 

G.chaaan Sulw 

K sai Kahna 

kenkotalalapeo 
k.olinllajesa 

kianusha 

ks Togadeask 
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25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

2285351065 KURUNELLI HEMANTH KUMAR 

2285351067 MALLULA RAVI CHARUN 

228535 1069 MANCHIGANTI RAM BHASKAR 

2285351072 MULAPARTHI MAHESWARI 

2285351075 MUTYALA NAGA VENKATA KRISHNA PRIYA 

2285351077 NAGARAJU SRI KANAKA DURGA NAGA BHAVANI 

2285351078 NAKKA RIBKA 

2285351084 PAKA CHITRA BHANU 

2285351098 RAVURI JNANESWARI 

22853511100 SAGI PRAVEENA 

2285351101 SARIKI LIKHITHA 

2285351102 SARIPELLA JASMIN 

2285351118 TIRUMANI RAMA KRISHNA 

2285351119 VANKA KESAVA KUMAR MURTHY 

2285351120 VARDHANAPU PRUDHVINADH 

2285351122 VEMULA JHANSI RANI 

2285351129 YEDIDA PAVANI NAGA DURGA 

MRag lla 
Mlau flosleo 

M.Mahe SAO SLL 

N.S.k D.N Bhava? 

. kRbka 
P chita Bhan 

s.fraveena 

S Jasmin 

Y pruc euacl 

YRubn 



S.No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

I MCA - II SEMESTER 
REACT.JSs wORKSHOP STUDENTS REGISTRATION 

Reg.No Name of the Student 

2285351004 AKKINA BALAKRISHNA 

2285351007 AKUMURI NIKHIL 

2285351012 BAVISETTI NEELIMA 

2285351013 BELLAMKONDA ROSHINI JYOTHI 

2285351014 BOBBADI AKHIL 

2285351016 BOKKA VAMSI KRISHNA 

2285351023 CHINTALAPATI MOUNIKA 

2285351025 DASARI SAI TEJA 

2285351026 DIGAMARTHI BHARGAVA NARASIMHA RAO 

2285351033 GODI CHARAN SUNDER 

2285351038 GUBBALA SAI RAM 

2285351041 GUNDUMOGULA RISHI SARAVAN 

2285351043 JAKKAM NAGA SATYA PRIYA 

22853511044 JUTTUGA NANI PRASAD 

2285351045 KADALI SAI KRISHNA 

B.V.RAJU COLLEGE 

2285351046 KAIRAM VENKATESWARA RAO 

2285351048 KARIMIJJI CHINNI RUPASRI 

2285351050 KARUTURI CHANDINI 

2285351054 KOLLA SIVANNARAYANA 

2285351057 KOMATI TANUSHA 

2285351059 KONA NAGA SAI SRINIVAS 

22 2285351061 KUKUNURI VENKATASAI JAGADEESH 

23 2285351063 KUNISETTI GANESH 

Date: 25-05-2023 

Signature 

A Bala Kuhna 

B.Roshini Tycti 

Saitcia. 
D-B Naxainbe Rao. 

.chaaw Sud 

KSai Kashna 

LVenaleslaraloo 

KTarugha 

kvs Jagacleesh 
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26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

2285351065 KURUNELLI HEMANTH KUMAR 

2285351067 MALLULA RAVI CHARUN 

2285351069 MANCHIGANTI RAM BHASKAR 

2285351072 MULAPARTHI MAHESWARI 

2285351075 MUTYALA NAGA VENKATA KRISHNA PRIYA 

2285351077 NAGARAJU SRI KANAKA DURGA NAGA BHAVANI 

2285351078 NAKKA RIBKA 

2285351084 PAKA CHITRA BHANU 

2285351098 RAVURI JNANESWARI 

2285351100 SAGI PRAVEENA 

2285351101 SARIKI LIKHITHA 

2285351102 SARIPELLA JASMIN 

2285351118 TIRUMANI RAMA KRISHNA 

2285351119 VANKA KESAVA KUMAR MURTHY 

2285351120 VARDHANAPU PRUDHVINADH 

2285351122 VEMULA JHANSI RANI 

2285351129 YEDIDA PAVANI NAGA DURGA 

kehemant Luna 

M.Mahesweri 

NSk.D,N,Bhavani 
NRibka 

P:chite bhanu 

SPraveene. 
5Khha 

y avani 

Jasmin 



S.No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

I MCA - I| SEMESTER 
REACT.JS WORKSHOP STUDENTS REGISTRATION 

Reg.No Name of the Student 

2285351004 AKKINA BALAKRISHNA 

2285351007 AKUMURI NIKHIL 

2285351012 BAVISETTI NEELIMA 

2285351013 BELLAMKONDA ROSHIN UYOTHI 

2285351014 BOBBADI AKHIL 

2285351016 BOKKA VAMSI KRISHNA 

2285351023 CHINTALAPATI MOUNIKA 

2285351025 DASARI SAI TEJA 

2285351026 DIGAMARTHI BHARGAVA NARASIMHA RAO 

2285351033 GODI CHARAN SUNDER 

2285351038 GUBBALA SAI RAM 

2285351041 GUNDUMOGULA RISHI SARAVAN 

2285351043 JAKKAM NAGA SATYA PRIYA 

2285351044 JUTTUGA NANI PRASAD 

2285351045 KADALI SAI KRISHNA 

B.V.RAJU COLLEGE 

2285351046 KAIRAM VENKATESWARA RAo 

2285351048 KARIMIJJI CHINNI RUPASRI 

2285351050 KARUTURI CHANDINI 

2285351054 KOLLA SIVANNARAYANA 

2285351057 KOMATI TANUSHA 

2285351059 KONA NAGA SAI SRINIVAS 

2285351061 KUKUNURI VENKATASAI JAGADEESH 

2285351063 KUNISETTI GANESH 

Date: 26-05-2023 

Signature 

A Bala Kuuhna 

B. Roslen Jotta:. 

D.Saidcja 

4: chaanSudl 

K Sal Kuis hna 

=Jenaleluola Rau 
Kchoni 

K. chandhni 

KOnugla 

kvs Togadewh 
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25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

2285351065 KURUNELLI HEMANTH KUMAR 

2285351067 MALLULA RAVI CHARUN 

2285351069 MANCHIGANTI RAM BHASKAR 

2285351072 MULAPARTHI MAHESWARI 

2285351075 MUTYALA NAGA VENKATA KRISHNA PRIYA 

2285351077 NAGARAJU SRI KANAKA DURGA NAGA BHAVANI 

2285351078 NAKKA RIBKA 

2285351084 PAKA CHITRA BHANU 

2285351098 RAVURI JNANESWARI 

2285351100 SAGI PRAVEENA 

2285351101 SARIKI LIKHITHA 

2285351102 SARIPELLA JASMIN 

2285351118 TIRUMANI RAMA KRISHNA 

2285351119 VANKA KESAVA KUMAR MURTHY 

2285351120 VARDHANAPU PRUDHVINADH 

2285351122 VEMULA JHANSI RANI 

2285351129 YEDIDA PAVANI NAGA DURGA 

M.MaheALLI022 

NSkDN. Bhavand 

S. Prareea. 

S. Likbutla 
S Josmin 

y. Pasani Nagn Durgo 



S.No 

7 

8 

6 

10 

11 

12 

13 

5 

14 

15 

16 

17 

3 

4 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

2 

1 

I MCA - I| SEMESTER 
REACTJS wORKSHOP STUDENTS REGISTRATION 

Reg.No Name of the Student 

2285351004 AKKINA BALAKRISHNA 

2285351007 AKUMURI NIKHIL 

2285351012 BAVISETTI NEELIMA 

2285351013 BELLAMKONDA ROSHINI UYOTHI 

2285351014 BOBBADI AKHIL 

2285351016 BOKKA VAMSI KRISHNA 

2285351023 CHINTALAPATI MOUNIKA 

2285351025 DASARI SAI TEJA 

2285351026 DIGAMARTHI BHARGAVA NARASIMHA RAO 

2285351033 GODI CHARAN SUNDER 

2285351038 GUBBALA SAI RAM 

2285351041 GUNDUMOGULA RISHI SARAVAN 

2285351043 JAKKAM NAGA SATYA PRIYA 

2285351044 JUTTUGA NANI PRASAD 

2285351045 KADALI SAI KRISHNA 

B.V.RAJU COLLEGE 

2285351046 KAIRAM VENKATESWARA RAO 

2285351048 KARIMIJJI CHINNI RUPASRI 

2285351050 KARUTURI CHANDINI 

2285351054 KOLLA SIVANNARAYANA 

22853511057 KOMATI TANUSHA 

2285351059 KONA NAGA SAI SRINIVAS 

2285351061 KUKUNURI VENKATASAI JAGADEESH 

2285351063 KUNISETTI GANESH 

Date: 27-05-2023 

Signature 

A Bala Kaishnaq 

2.ochinijyothi 

Ch moUni Ka 

D.Satcja 

K Bai Kauna 

kuorlalebotoRao 

ehandn 
K'tauska 

KGianesh 
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27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

3¬6 

37 

38 

39 

40 

22853511065 KURUNELLI HEMANTH KUMAR 

2285351067 MALLULA RAVI CHARUN 

2285351069 MANCHIGANTI RAM BHASKAR 

2285351072 MULAPARTHI MAHESWARI 

2285351075 MUTYALA NAGA VENKATA KRISHNA PRIYA 

2285351077 NAGARAJU SRI KANAKA DURGA NAGA BHAVANI 

2285351078 NAKKA RIBKA 

2285351084 PAKA CHITRA BHANU 

2285351098 RAVURI JNANESWARI 

2285351100 SAGI PRAVEENA 

2285351101 SARIKI LIKHITHA 

2285351102 SARIPELLA JASMIN 

2285351118 TIRUMANI RAMA KRISHNA 

2285351119 VANKA KESAVA KUMAR MURTHY 

2285351120 VARDHANAPU PRUDHVINADH 

2285351122 VEMULA JHANSI RANI 

2285351129 YEDIDA PAVANI NAGA DURGA 

K Hemanthtna 

Mlam Bhaka 

M.Mahesuscou 

N.skpN.Bhavan 

N.Ribka 

RJnansai 

Sraveen 

S Jasmin 

V K: K 

Pruel auael 



FEEDBACK ANALYSIS 

B.V.RAJU COLLEGE :: VISHNUPUR 

Date: 22-05-2023 to 27-05-2023 

Total No. of 

Name of the Program: REACTJS WORKSHOP 

Students 

40 

DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

REACTJS WORKSHOP 

Excellent 

36 

Very Good 

03 

Good 

01 

Satisfied 



EVENT NAME 

DATE 

Name of the Student 

Register Number 

Course 

Comments/ Suggestions 

BV RAJU COLLEGE 
VISHNUPUR :: BHIMAVARAM 

DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

How do you rate the event Conducted 

PARTICIPANT FEEDBACK FORM 
: React JS 

i-os-2o23 tD 27- 03 202R 

: MCA 

wovkshop. 

:3S 35 106B 

Good. 



EVENT NAME 

DATE 

Name of the Student 

Register Number 

Course 

Comments /Suggestions 

BV RAJU COLLEGE 

VISHNUPUR:: BHIMAVARAM 

DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

How do you rate the event Conducted 

PARTICIPANT FEEDBACK FORM 
:ReactJ9 woitshop 

22-S-23 t0 a4-5-23 

:9praeeno 

: 22063S100 

:mCA 

: 

: HOpfu ONShop 



EVENT NAME 

DATE 

Name of the Student 

Register Number 

Course 

BV RAU LOLLEGE 

Comments/Suggestions 

VISHNUPUR:: BHIMAVARAM 

DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

PARTICIPANT FEEDBACK FORM 

How do you rate the event Conducted 

:2-5-J3 to at--3 

: JhansiRanj 

: 22853S122 

.:mCA 



EVENT NAME 

DATE 

Name of the Student 

Register Number 

Course 

BV RAJU COLLEGE 

Comments / Suggestions 

VISHNUPUR:: BHIMAVARAM 
DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

PARTICIPANT FEEDBACK FORM 

How do you rate the event Conducted 

:Reacs 3s kioy ks hop 
: 22-5- 2023 to -5- 2023 
:S. Lrkf tha 
: 228535||0| 

:3 

: Good 



EVENT NAME 

DATE 

Name of the Student 

Register Number 

Course 

Comments / Suggestions 

BV RAJU COLLEGE 

VISHNUPUR :: BHIMAVARAM 

DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

How do you rate the event Conducted 

PARTICIPANT FEEDBACK FORM 

: React JS workshop 

: Q br- 3 to T-oS- 23 

: 

MCA 

:S 

: Tnteract ve 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

B.V.RAJU COLLEGE 

VISHNUPUR::BHIMAVARAM  

  

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

 

 

 

 



PEER SEMINAR ON CONSIGNMENT  

The Department Of Commerce organized a Peer Seminar on 

Consignment on  10/7/2023 by CH.Poorna Satya Lakshmi, K.Keerthana 

& V.Murthy Students of I B.Com. Consignment is a type of business 

arrangement in which the owner of the goods sends them to another 

person (agent) for sale on his behalf. The person (owner) who sends 

goods is called the “consignor” and another person (agent) who 

receives the goods is called “consignee”. Consignment goods are 

stored at the customer location but are owned by your company. The 

customer is not obliged to pay for these goods until they remove 

them from consignment stock. Otherwise, the customer can usually 

return consignment goods that are not required.The whole seminar 

was gone interestingly as students are very found of their peers 

explaining. 

  

                           

  

    @@@ DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE @@@ 



  

 



 

  B.V.RAJU COLLEGE 

VISHNUPUR::BHIMAVARAM  

  

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

JUNE,2023 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  



  

             WORKSHOP ON Tally.ERP 9 

                The Department Of Commerce conducted a two days workshop on Tally.ERP 9 for II 

B.Com students from 23/06/2023 – 24/06/2023 to enhance the knowledge about accounting 

software Tally and creating interest in students to learn accounting skills through ERP ,The 

students attended the two day workshop with much interest and made the workshop 

successful. The students Discussed the topics and practiced the same on software for gaining 

hands on experience about the software and gained a overview on how accounting works 

through software specially designed for accountancy. The activity got organized under the 

guidance of Trainer Mr. N. Joji, Tally Faculty, Swarna Bharat Trust, Atkur, and whole faculty of  

Department of commerce. The event got succeeded with the continuous co-operation of 

Principal, Vice-Principal and R.Rama Rao, HOD, Department Of Computer Sciences. 

  

  

  

  



  

  

  

  

  

                                 @@@ DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE @@@  



  

 



 

B.V.RAJU COLLEGE 

VISHNUPUR::BHIMAVARAM  

  

  

  

  

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

  

AUGUST,2023 

  

  

   



 

  

 
 

 
          B.V.RAJU COLLEGE 

                              
                                         VISHNUPUR :: BHIMAVARAM 

 (Affiliated to ADIKAVI NANNAYA UNIVERSITY,RAJAMAHENDRAVARAM) 

                               (Accredited by NAAC B++Grade) 

 

Department Of Commerce :: Academic Year :: 2023-2024 
 

TWELVE DAYS WORKSHOP ON UI/UX DESIGN- by PURPLELANE 

 Department Of Commerce , B.V.Raju college has collaboratively organized 

the third year fifth semester students to participate in a 12 days workshop on 

UI/UX Design Master the Visual & UI/UX Design and solid foundations on design 

tools through this top notch action-oriented course - by Purplelane.com a fastest 

growing online platform that provides multiple number of courses with 

certification and facilitates students to get hired in many reputed companies by 

providing placement and training along with the courses registered by the students. 

Its one of the greatest opportunity our B.Com students have and we are very 

thankful to our management and our Principal I.R.Krishnam Raju Garu,Vice- 

Principal Ch. S.V.Satyanarayana Garu, R.RamaRao,HOD, Department Of 

Computer Sciences, D.Satyanarayana,HOD, Department of commerce for making 

this possible  and special thanks to the team Purple lane K.Bhavani Prasad, Design 

Head, Nanda Kishore, Product Designer, who mentored the students and by whom 

it is not possible to complete this workshop in a very fruitful manner. The students 

got divided into two batches and conducted the classes in computer lab. 

  

  



      

  

  

       

  

                                   

  

                                @@@ DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE @@     



  

  

  

  

  

@@@ DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE @@@ 

 



 
 
 
 

 

 

B.V.RAJU COLLEGE 

VISHNUPUR::BHIMAVARAM  

 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

 MARCH,2023 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 
 

The department of commerce conducted a Seminar on Business Statistics for II nd B.com 

Students on 01/03/2023 to Enhance the digramatic presentation skills in students regarding latest 

Statistical analysis , Bar charts and pie charts . This diagrams helps for the Real analysis and the 

Statistical performance of the  Data. The students Draw the Tables and explained the charts of  oral 

presentation in this topics . The Activity got organized under the guidance of N.D Someswararao , 

Associate Professor . Department of commerce.

@@@ DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE @@@ 

 

                              

 



 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

B.V.RAJU COLLEGE 

VISHNUPUR::BHIMAVARAM  

 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

JANUARY,2023 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

       The Department Of Commerce conducted a Seminar on Valuation of Shares for Final B.com 

students on 20/01/2023 to evaluate the performance of students on the topics covered so far. 

The students presented the topics given on charts and many of the students initiatively came 

forward to explain the topics they have prepared. The activity got organized under the guidance 

of D.Satyanarayana,HOD, Department Of Commerce and N.D.Someswara Rao, Associate 

Professor, Department of Commerce. 
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